163
Amphenol
Aerospace
Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
II
Dualok
III
SJT

PART #
628 Base Number
HOW TO ORDER
1.         2.          3.           4.               5.
-35 Designates Insert Arrangement Number
P Designates Pin Contacts in Normal Position
S Designates Socket Contacts in Normal Position
3. 	 Select a Coded Shell Size:
See chart below 741-749, designates size 9-25 shell size.
Example: 741= Size 9 Shell
2. 	 Base Number:
1. 	 Select a Shell Finish:
Consult Amphenol Aerospace for ordering of composite styles.
165
Amphenol
Aerospace
Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
II
Dualok
III
SJT
38999
I
PCB
Accessories
Aquacon
HD
Herm/Seal
Fiber
Optics
Contacts
Connectors
Cables
High
Speed
26482
M
atrix 2
83723 III
M
atrix|Pyle
5015
Crim
p Rear
Release
M
atrix
26500
Pyle
22992
C
lass L
Back-
Shells
O
ptions
O
thers
EM
I Filter
Transient
Shell
Size
Coded
Shell
Size
B Thread
Class 2A
(Plated)

PART #
628 Base Number
HOW TO ORDER
1.         2.          3.           4.               5.
-35 Designates Insert Arrangement Number
P Designates Pin Contacts in Normal Position
S Designates Socket Contacts in Normal Position
3. 	 Select a Coded Shell Size:
See chart below 751-759, designates size 9-25 shell size.
Example: 751= Size 9 Shell
2. 	 Base Number:
1. 	 Select a Shell Finish:
Consult Amphenol Aerospace for ordering of composite styles.
167
Amphenol
Aerospace
Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
II
Dualok
III
SJT
38999
I
PCB
Accessories
Aquacon
HD
Herm/Seal
Fiber
Optics
Contacts
Connectors
Cables
High
Speed
26482
M
atrix 2
83723 III
M
atrix|Pyle
5015
Crim
p Rear
Release
M
atrix
26500
Pyle
22992
C
lass L
Back-
Shells
O
ptions
O
thers
EM
I Filter
Transient
38999, Series III with PCB Contacts
TV07 Metal / CTV07 Composite
Jam Nut Receptacle
Series III TV

PART #
677 Base Number
HOW TO ORDER
1.         2.          3.           4.               5.
-35 Designates Insert Arrangement Number
P Designates Pin Contacts in Normal Position
S Designates Socket Contacts in Normal Position
3. 	 Select a Coded Shell Size:
See chart below 161-169 or 141-149, designates size 9-25
shell size. 	 Example:161= Size 9 Shell and 141= Size 9 Shell
2. 	 Base Number:
1. 	 Select a Shell Finish:
Consult Amphenol Aerospace for ordering of composite styles.
169
Amphenol
Aerospace
Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
II
Dualok
III
SJT
38999
I
PCB
Accessories
Aquacon
HD
Herm/Seal
Fiber
Optics
Contacts
Connectors
Cables
High
Speed
26482
M
atrix 2
83723 III
M
atrix|Pyle
5015
Crim
p Rear
Release
M
atrix
26500
Pyle
22992
C
lass L
Back-
Shells
O
ptions
O
thers
EM
I Filter
Transient
38999, Series III with PCB Contacts
TV47 Metal / CTV47 Composite
Jam Nut Double Flange Receptacle Series III TV
Shell

See chart below
PART #
HOW TO ORDER
1.            2.             3.                  4.            5.        6.
-35 Designates Insert Arrangement Number
P Designates Pin Contacts in Normal Position
S Designates Socket Contacts in Normal Position
See chart below 471-479, designates size 9-25 shell size.
1. 	 Base Number:
2. 	 Select a Coded Shell Size:
3.		 Select an Insert Arrangement:
Refer to insert availability chart on page 146 and pin-out illustrations
on pages 148-162. In the chart the first number represents the Shell
Size and the second number is the Insert Arrangement.
Shell
Finish
Tail
Length
5.		 Select a Shell Finish:
1 Hermetic seal, passivated Stainless Steel, 200°C
2 Hermetic seal, Stainless Steel w/Nickel Plate
3 Carbon Steel w/reflowed tin plate
6.		 Select a Tail Length:
B 100 ±.03
D .200 ±.03
F .300 ±.03
  †	Red band indicates fully mated
  H.059 dia. min. (1.5 dia. min.) 3 lockwire holes. Formed
	  lockwire hole design (6 holes) is optional.
171
Amphenol
Aerospace
Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
II
Dualok
III
SJT
38999
I
PCB
Accessories
Aquacon
HD
Herm/Seal
Fiber
Optics
Contacts
Connectors
Cables
High
Speed
26482
M
atrix 2
83723 III
M
atrix|Pyle